

## NTA Legacy Educational Scholarship Application

The Nebraska Turfgrass Association (NTA) Legacy Educational Scholarship is designed for the dependents of Nebraska Turfgrass Association members. A scholarship committee appointed by the NTA Board of Directors will evaluate each application. Winners of the \$1,500 scholarship will be announced at the Nebraska Turf Conference.

## ELIGIBILITY

In order to be eligible for the NTA Legacy Educational Scholarship an applicant must:

- Be currently accepted at or enrolled full-time in a two or four-year program
- Must have a parent, step-parent, or legal guardian that is a current dues paying member of the NTA

Name:			
Present Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Telephone Number:			
Email:			
Permanent Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Education Institution:			
Enrolled in a:	Two-Year Program	Four-Year Program	

NTA Member's Name:	
NTA Member's Email:	
NTA Member's Employer:	

Please answer the following questions on a separate piece of paper and include them with a current résumé and the application.

- 1. What are your career and educational objectives and goals?
- 2. Why did you choose a career in this industry?
- 3. What is one skill that you feel you excel at and why?
- 4. Name one skill that you feel you need to improve and why?
- 5. What are some challenges you see facing this industry in the future?

## **APPLICATION DEADLINE: November 15, 2024**

Any Materials received AFTER the deadline will not be accepted for scholarship consideration

Please return application and answers to questions to:

Nebraska Turfgrass Association ATTN: Scholarship Committee PO Box 85223 Lincoln, NE 68501

Or email: wendy@nebraskaturfgrass.com